
World Dance Sport Federation

Competition Report

Date & Location:

Competition:

24.11.2018 - Brno

Jun.I  Latin

Title of Competition:

Organizer:

Executor:

KOMETA CUP 2018

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Chairperson:

Adjudicators: C) Bohumil Dlouhý SRN
F) Jan Kliment Ostrava
H) Daniel Ondřej Kladno
I) Jiří Pixa Praha
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková Praha
M) Marie Hýžová Olomouc
N) Jiří Kopečný Praha
P) Jaroslav Kučera Ostrava
Q) Miroslav Kuchař Ostrava
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld Praha
S) Vladimír Matoušek Brno

Result of the Final:

Pl. Couple Country

1. KOPÁČEK, Marek / HRUBÁ, Zuzana MZ Dance Team

2. SLEPIČKA, Adam / KLÁPOVÁ, Jana MZ Dance Team

3. MASCHKE, Martin / PAVLÍČKOVÁ, Nikola TANEČNÍ STUDIO VÍTKOVICE

4. PRÁGR, Adam / RUMPÍKOVÁ, Amálie TK CLASSIC při SVČ Hodonín

5. GROSSMANN, Matyáš / ONDRUŠOVÁ, Linda TK ROKASO UHERSKÉ HRADIŠTĚ z.s.

6. NOVÁK, Martin / VALIŠOVÁ, Natálie TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s.

Statistics:

Round:
No. of couples danced:
No. of couples set:

1st rnd
46
-

2nd rnd
25
-

3rd rnd
12
-

Final
6
-

TopTurnier V8.7 © 1995-2018 Stephan Rath Software (www.TopTurnier.de), Licence for: Czech Dance Sport Federation 24/Nov/2018, 14:38



Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  24/Nov/2018
  Brno

 Open Competition
 Juniors I
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No. Couple: Place

82 KOPÁČEK, Marek / HRUBÁ, Zuzana 1
MZ Dance Team

164 SLEPIČKA, Adam / KLÁPOVÁ, Jana 2
MZ Dance Team

106 MASCHKE, Martin / PAVLÍČKOVÁ, Nikola 3
TANEČNÍ STUDIO VÍTKOVICE

153 PRÁGR, Adam / RUMPÍKOVÁ, Amálie 4
TK CLASSIC při SVČ Hodonín

43 GROSSMANN, Matyáš / ONDRUŠOVÁ, Linda 5
TK ROKASO UHERSKÉ HRADIŠTĚ z.s.

126 NOVÁK, Martin / VALIŠOVÁ, Natálie 6
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s.

1 AKIMOV, Maksim / HUŤKOVÁ, Darina 7
TK HENZÉLY-SWING

81 KOLÁŘÍK, Petr / SAMSONKOVÁ, Nela 8
TK CLASSIC při SVČ Hodonín

169 SOMMER, Dominik / WALKOVÁ, Marie 9
TK MARENDI

53 HORÁK, Filip / PLNÁ, Karolína 10 - 12
Karlovy Vary 1

125 NOVÁK, Dominik / DOLEŽALOVÁ, Natálie 10 - 12
ACADEMIA LATINA PŘÍBRAM

160 ROUTA, Ondřej / VĚTROVSKÁ, Petra 10 - 12
TK SPARTA PRAHA

55 HRTOŇ, Vojtěch / VALIŠOVÁ, Viktorie 13 - 14
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO

90 KRÁL, Šimon / KUBÍKOVÁ, Julie 13 - 14
COOL DANCE

138 PAVELKA, Samuel Ondřej / PATOČKOVÁ, Nikol 15
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s.

150 POLÁŠEK, Adam / NAĎOVÁ, Dominika 16
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO

137 PAVEL, Samuel / HOLZKNECHTOVÁ, Kateřina 17 - 18
TAK DANCE KROK z.s.

149 POCHYLÝ, Dominik / KOHUTOVÁ, Lucie 17 - 18
TK FLODUR-FLODURÁČEK Havířov

22 DONÁT, Matěj / DOBRUSKÁ, Silvie 19
TAK DANCE KROK z.s.
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No. Couple: Place

32 FOREJT, Jan / KOUBOVÁ, Klára 20
MZ Dance Team

148 PLACHÝ, Jan / KOPÁČKOVÁ, Anežka 21
MZ Dance Team

89 KRAJSKÝ, Šimon Samuel / STOKLASOVÁ, Julie 22 - 23
KST Swing Kroměříž

115 MIHÓK, David / PTÁČKOVÁ, Julie 22 - 23
KST Swing Kroměříž

189 TULACH, Antonín / PŘIBYLOVÁ, Barbora 24
TK SPARTA PRAHA

182 ŠVARC, Sebastian / KOLŠTROMOVÁ, Nathalie 25
TK CLASSIC při SVČ Hodonín

10 BORTLÍK, Šimon / DOLEŽALOVÁ, Sára 26 - 27
TK SPORT AGENCY PRAHA

77 KLAPUCH, Matěj / BAKHTARY, Barbora 26 - 27
DANCE STUDIO OSTRAVA

70 KAPITÁN, Dominik / KRYŠTOFOVÁ, Lucie 28 - 29
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s.

134 PAŘÍZEK, Patrik / KAPUŠŇÁKOVÁ, Nela 28 - 29
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s.

84 KOTRONIAS, Lukáš / FUTEROVÁ, Eleni 30
TK KOŠKOVI, z.s.

123 NĚMEČEK, Jan / VOJTÍŠKOVÁ, Kristýna 31 - 33
CTS PERFECT PARDUBICE

168 SOKOL, Jan / ONDRÁČKOVÁ, Adéla 31 - 33
KST NEXT ŠUMPERK

188 TSEPELEV, Maxim / SKALKOVÁ, Anna 31 - 33
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC

24 DUDASH, Erik / KUBÍNOVÁ, Kamila 34
DSP Kometa Vyškov

109 MÁTÉ, Nathaniel Alec / PŠOVSKÁ, Ema 35 - 36
TK CLASSIC při SVČ Hodonín

124 NEŠUTA, Petr / LUNGOVÁ, Sofie 35 - 36
Tanec Kladno

177 ŠČEPKA, Matěj / GERTNEROVÁ, Kristýna 37
KST Swing Kroměříž

41 GREGORIADES, Fabian / KUČEROVÁ, Anna 38
Taneční škola Filip Gregoriades z.s.
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No. Couple: Place

12 BRDIČKA, Šimon / JANČÍKOVÁ, Michaela 39 - 41
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s.

51 HOLEŇÁK, František / ŠALOMOUNOVÁ, Nela 39 - 41
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s.

104 MALČÍK, Michal / STOKLASOVÁ, Klára 39 - 41
KST Swing Kroměříž

15 BUREŠ, David / ŽOUŽELOVÁ, Barbora 42
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC

20 DOLANSKÝ, Tobiáš / DOBSOVÁ, Klaudie 43 - 44
CTS PERFECT PARDUBICE

181 ŠPILLER, Štěpán / STONAWSKÁ, Magda 43 - 44
TK ELÁN TŘINEC z.s.

63 JANČÍK, Marek / ZMEŠKALOVÁ, Tereza 45
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s.

187 TOMŠÍK, Radim / MINAŘÍKOVÁ, Adriana 46
TANEČNÍ KLUB H+L Vyškov, z.s.
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  46
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 10 12 15 20 22 24 32 41 43 51 53 55 63 70

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek
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Results of the 1st round 46 27 12 10 8 29 20 29 13 41 12 42 36 7 26

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek
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Results of the 2nd round 46 15 13 40 31 22

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek
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Results of the 3rd round 25 35 12
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Leoš Siegel
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Names of adjudicators
No.

1 10 12 15 20 22 24 32 41 43 51 53 55 63 70

Qual. for the Final X

Results of the Final 24

No.

Place of 
till 

1

7

10

26
27

12

39
41

15

42

20

43
44

22

19

24

34

32

20

41

38

43

5

51

39
41

53

10
12

55

13
14

63

45

70

28
29
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  24/Nov/2018
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  46
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

77 81 82 84 89 90 104 106 109 115 123 124 125 126 134

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek
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Results of the 1st round 27 40 52 24 28 40 12 52 19 28 22 19 43 43 26

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek
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Results of the 2nd round 29 55 10 22 50 10 32 48

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek

SC-PJ

-----

S--P-

-----

S-R--

S-RP-

---P-

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

S----

-----

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

S--P-

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCR-J

S-R-J

-CR-J

SCR-J

-C--J

SCRPJ

SC--J

-----

SCR-J

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

-----

----J

SC-PJ

----J

-----

-----

SCR-J

-----

-C--J

-----

-----

-----

---P-

-CRPJ

--RP-

SCRP-

----J

S-R-J

SC-PJ

SCRPJ

S-RPJ

SCRPJ

Results of the 3rd round 23 52 38 12 33
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Winner of previous class:
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Names of adjudicators
No.

77 81 82 84 89 90 104 106 109 115 123 124 125 126 134

Qual. for the Final X X X

Results of the Final 5 15 27

No.

Place of 
till 
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Names of adjudicators
No.

137 138 148 149 150 153 160 164 168 169 177 181 182 187 188

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek
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Results of the 1st round 40 28 34 30 36 49 41 54 22 41 15 8 28 6 22

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X X

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek

-----

S--P-

S---J

SCR-J

SCR--

-----

S----

-----

-----

SCRPJ

-----

SC---

-C-PJ

S-R--

----J

---PJ

-CRP-

-----

S--P-

--R--

-----

SCR-J

-----

----J

-C---

-----

SC--J

-----

-----

-----

S----

SC-P-

S--P-

SCR-J

-----

-----

-----

-CRPJ

-----

-----

-----

SCRPJ

SCR-J

-----

SCRP-

S-R--

-C---

-----

-----

SC--J

SCRPJ

-----

-----

-CR-J

-----

-----

SCRPJ

-C-P-

SCRPJ

S-RPJ

SC-PJ

-C---

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRP-

SCRPJ

S----

-----

S-RPJ

S--PJ

-C---

S----

S-RPJ

SCR--

-CRPJ

SC-PJ

--RPJ

--RPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

S-R-J

SCRPJ

---P-

SCRPJ

--R-J

SCRPJ

S---J

SCR--

----J

-C---

SC--J

-C---

-C--J

S----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

Results of the 2nd round 17 20 11 17 18 40 28 51 26 1

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek

-----

SCRPJ

-----

-CRP-

-----

SC-P-

-----

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

-----

SCRPJ

--RP-

-----

SCRPJ

S----

-----

-----

SCR--

-----

-----

-C---

-----

SCRPJ

SC-PJ

S-R--

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

S-RPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

SCRPJ

--R-J

-----

SCRPJ

SC---

SCR-J

---PJ

-----

---P-

-----

-----

-----

---P-

Results of the 3rd round 26 12 47 15
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  24/Nov/2018
  Brno

 Open Competition
 Juniors I
 
 Latin

Page: 3/2 of 4/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  46
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

137 138 148 149 150 153 160 164 168 169 177 181 182 187 188

Qual. for the Final X X

Results of the Final 22 12

No.

Place of 
till 

137

17
18

138

15

148

21

149

17
18

150

16

153

4

160

10
12

164

2

168

31
33

169

9

177

37

181

43
44

182

25

187

46

188

31
33
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  24/Nov/2018
  Brno

 Open Competition
 Juniors I
 
 Latin

Page: 4/1 of 4/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  46
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

189

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek

SC---

-C-P-

S-R-J

SCRP-

SC---

SCRPJ

SC-PJ

S-RP-

-CRP-

-C--J

SCR--

Results of the 1st round 33

Qual. for the 2nd round X

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek

-C---

-----

S----

--R--

-----

-----

-C-PJ

-----

-----

--R--

---P-

Results of the 2nd round 8

Qual. for the 3rd round

C) Bohumil Dlouhý
F) Jan Kliment
H) Daniel Ondřej
I) Jiří Pixa
J) Vladimíra Šimáčková
M) Marie Hýžová
N) Jiří Kopečný
P) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Miroslav Kuchař
R) Zdeněk Landsfeld
S) Vladimír Matoušek

Results of the 3rd round
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  24/Nov/2018
  Brno

 Open Competition
 Juniors I
 
 Latin

Page: 4/2 of 4/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  46
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

189

Qual. for the Final

Results of the Final

No.

Place of 
till 

189

24
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  24/Nov/2018
  Brno

 Open Competition
 Juniors I
 
 Latin

Marks of final round

No.
Adjudicators Calculation

1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6.
Place Sum

C F H I J M N P Q R S

Samba
43

82

106

126

153

164

5 4 4 6 5 5 6 4 6 4 6

3 3 2 2 1 2 1 3 5 1 3

1 5 3 1 4 1 3 5 4 2 2

6 6 1 4 3 6 2 6 2 5 4

4 1 6 5 6 3 5 2 1 6 1

2 2 5 3 2 4 4 1 3 3 5

6,0 6,00 0 0 4 7 -

1,0 1,03 6 - - - -

2,0 2,03 5 7(13) - - -

5,0 5,01 3 4 6(16) - -

4,0 4,03 4 5 6(12) - -

3,0 3,01 4 7(16) - - -

Cha Cha
43

82

106

126

153

164

3 1 3 6 6 5 5 4 5 2 5

2 5 1 1 3 3 1 3 6 1 3

1 3 4 3 5 1 4 5 3 3 2

6 6 2 4 1 6 3 6 2 4 4

5 2 6 5 4 2 6 2 1 6 1

4 4 5 2 2 4 2 1 4 5 6

6,0 12,01 2 4 5 9 -

1,0 2,04 5 9 - - -

2,0 4,02 3 7 - - -

4,0 9,01 3 4 7 - -

5,0 9,02 5 5 6 - -

3,0 6,01 4 4 8 - -

Rumba
43

82

106

126

153

164

5 3 4 4 2 6 5 4 5 3 6

2 2 1 3 3 2 1 3 6 1 2

1 4 5 1 5 1 4 5 4 4 3

6 5 2 5 4 5 2 6 2 5 4

4 1 6 6 6 3 6 2 1 6 1

3 6 3 2 1 4 3 1 3 2 5

5,0 17,00 1 3 6(20) - -

1,0 3,03 7 - - - -

3,0 7,03 3 4 8 - -

6,0 15,00 3 3 5 9 -

4,0 13,03 4 5 6(12) - -

2,0 8,02 4 8 - - -

Paso Doble
43

82

106

126

153

164

3 1 3 6 2 5 6 3 4 3 5

4 4 1 2 3 1 1 4 6 1 3

1 5 6 3 5 3 4 5 2 5 2

6 6 2 5 4 6 2 6 3 4 4

5 2 5 4 6 2 5 2 1 6 1

2 3 4 1 1 4 3 1 5 2 6

3,0 20,01 2 6 - - -

1,0 4,04 5 7(12) - - -

5,0 12,01 3 5 6(15) - -

6,0 21,00 2 3 6(19) - -

4,0 17,02 5 5 6(12) - -

2,0 10,03 5 7(13) - - -

Jive
43

82

106

126

153

164

4 2 5 6 2 3 6 4 5 2 4

2 3 2 2 1 2 3 3 3 1 3

1 6 3 3 6 1 4 5 6 4 2

6 4 1 5 4 5 2 6 4 3 5

5 1 6 4 5 4 5 2 1 6 1

3 5 4 1 3 6 1 1 2 5 6

4,0 24,00 3 4 7(21) - -

1,0 5,02 6 - - - -

3,0 15,02 3 5 7(18) - -

6,0 27,01 2 3 6(18) - -

5,0 22,03 4 4 6(13) - -

2,0 12,03 4 6 - - -
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  24/Nov/2018
  Brno

 Open Competition
 Juniors I
 
 Latin

Organizer:
Executor:

  Czech Dance Sport Federation

  Czech Dance Sport Federation

Skating report

Couple

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10No.

Place in dance
Sum

43 6.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 24.0

82 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0  5.0

106 2.0 2.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 15.0

126 5.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 27.0

153 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 22.0

164 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 12.0

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of places in all dances)
Place

43

82

106

126

153

164

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 11 (Number and sum of marks of all judges in all dances)
Place

43

82

106

126

153

164
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